



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1897/2023 & CM APPL. 59362/2023**
FORTUNE PARK HOTELS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil K. Kher, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kunal Kher, Advocate

versus

BARDIYA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.04.2025

List on 29.08.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 2, 2025/dr