



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1897/2023& CM APPL. 59362/2023**

FORTUNE PARK HOTELS LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Kher, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kapil Kher, Mr. Kunal Kher
and Ms. Bhavika, Advocates.

versus

BARDIYA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha and Mr.
Satya Rath, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.08.2025

Owing to two Special Benches today, list on 12.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/ss