



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1897/2023 & CM APPL. 59362/2023**

FORTUNE PARK HOTELS LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil K Kher, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Kunal Kher and Mr. Manuj
Gautam, Advocates

versus

BARDIYA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha and
Mr. Satya Rath, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
17.07.2026

%

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 18.11.2026.

Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 17, 2026

gs